



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1214/2024**

NARESH KHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anunaya Mehta and Mr.Vidhan
Malik, Advs.

versus

S. JAGJIT SINGH

....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajat Aneja, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted time till the next date of hearing to file the reply.
2. List on 06.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/MJ