



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1214/2024**

NARESH KHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta and Mr. Vidhan
Malik, Advs.

versus

S. JAGJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Amarjot
Kaur, Advs.

9

+ **EX.F.A. 5/2019, CM APPL. 10276/2019 & CM APPL. 17650/2022**

NARESH KHER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta and Mr. Vidhan
Malik, Advs.

versus

S JAGJIT SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Amarjot
Kaur, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Prashant Bajaj, Adv. with R-3 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

1. It appears that respondent Shri S. Jagjeet Singh has filed the reply to the contempt petition. However, the same does not seem to be available in the digital record of the Court.



2. Let the same be placed in the digital record of the Court.
3. List on 10.12.2024.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/p