



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1214/2024**
NARESH KHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vidhan Malik, Advocate.

versus

S. JAGJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja with Ms. Chandrika
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
07.04.2025

%

List on 25.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 7, 2025/sw