



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1214/2024**

NARESH KHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vidham Malik and Ms. A. Tayal,
Advocates.

versus

S. JAGJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Advocate.

38

+ **EX.F.A. 5/2019**

NARESH KHER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vidham Malik and Ms. A. Tayal,
Advocates.

versus

S JAGJIT SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submits that the matter is still pending before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. At request, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2026/sn/sg