



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1214/2024**

NARESH KHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anunaya Mehta and Ms. Anandita
Tayal, Advocates.

versus

S. JAGJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Mr. Karandeep,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file a response. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. In case of non-compliance, the respondent shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 18.09.2026 along with **EX.F.A. 5/2019**.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/ns